JAUSA

PARTNERSH

THE LLE REC

Baptist Health

Florida Blue

GATE Petroleum Company
Johnson & Johnson Vision
Brooks Rehabilitation
AT&T

CSX Corporation

Haskell

One Call Medical, Inc.
Fanatics

VyStar Credit Union
Fidelity National Financial
FIS

Landstar System, Inc.

GuideWell Source

Crowley Maritime Corporation

Wells Fargo

Citizens Property Insurance Corporation

W.W. Gay Mechanical Contractor, Inc.

Miller Electric Company
McKesson Medical-Surgical

Mac Papers

IP

Swisher International Group, Inc.

jaxusa.org

NORTHEASTFL

HEADQUARTERS
40 T =%

Company Name Company Description

Health System

Health Insurance State Headquarters
Petroleum Products Corporate Headquarters
Contact Lens Manufacturing

Medical Rehabilitation

Telecommunications Regional Headquarters
Railroad Corporate Headquarters

Design [Construction Firm

Workers Compensation Services
E-Commerce Retailer

Credit Union

Title Insurance Company

Banking Services Software Provider
Transportation Logistics

Medicare Administration

Marine Transportation & Logistics

Banking

Property Insurance Protection to Businesses and Residences
Mechanical Contractors

Electrical Contractors

Medical Supplies Provider to the Physician Market
Envelope Manufacturer

Cigar and Smokeless Tobacco Product Manufacturing

BAKER | CLAY | DUVAL | FLAGLER | NASSAU

ORIDA |

e—

Corporate
Regional
Corporate
Division
Corporate
Regional
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Regional
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Division
Corporate

Corporate

| PUTNAM | ST. JOHNS

12,000
5,700
3,720
3,500
2,800
2,600
2,530
2,270
1,970
1,700
1,690
1,660
1,500
1,320
1,300
1,300
1,180
1,040
1,010
1,000
1,000

980

960

Type of Headquarters NE Florida Employees




jA USA

PARTNERSHIP

THE (50 LLE REC

PGA TOUR, Inc.

Florida Army National Guard
Medtronic, Inc.

Alistate

The Home Depot Pro

Stellar

Suddath Moving & Storage
EverBank, N.A.

Amphenol CIT (formerly Carlisle Interconnect
Technologies)

Borland Grover Clinic (Northeast Florida)
Unison Industries

Wounded Warrior Project

Ring Power Corporation

Firehouse Subs

Availity, LLC.

Logistics Services International (LsI)
NGA Human Resources

Beaver Street Fisheries, Inc.

Acosta Group

Rayonier

Brightway Insurance

Community First Credit Union of Florida

jaxusa.org

NORTHEAST FLORIDA
HEADQUARTS

Pre-eminent Association for Touring Pro Golfers

Army National Group and Air National Guard

Surgical Products Manufacturer

Accident, Health and Life Insurance

Wholesale Distributor & Direct Mdrketer of MRO Products for Non-individual Businesses
Design/Construction Firm

Relocation and Transportation

Consumer & Corporate Banking Services
Wire & Cable Manufacturer for Aerospace Industry

Gastroenterology Clinic

Aircraft Component Manufacturing

Veterans Service Organization

Caterpillar Dealer Selling Heavy Machinery/Equipment
Restaurant Franchise

Health Care Information Networking

Aircraft Avionics

Human Resources Consulting Services
Wholesale Distributor of Food Products

Food Sales and Marketing Company

Global supplier of High-Purity Performance Fibers
Insurance Services (Auto, Homeowners, Life)

Credit Union

BAKER | CLAY | DUVAL | FLAGLER | NASSAU | PUTNAM |

Corporate
Regional
Division
Regional
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate

Corporate

Corporate

Corporate
Division
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate

Corporate

ST. JOHNS

200

800

800

750

70

700

700

650

610

600

600

550

550

500

490

450

440

400

400

400

370



jA USA

PARTNERSHIP

THE (50 LLE REC

Formativ Health

Treace Medical Concepts
Newfold Digital

Famous Amos Restaurant
W & O Supply, Inc.

Vulcan Materials Company
safariland

Bozard Ford

City Facilities Management Holdings (FL), LLC.

VAC-CON

Atrium Windows and Doors of Florida
Healogics

Trailer Bridge

Zimmer Biomet Thoracic

Venus Swimwear, Inc.

JinKO Solar

iDeal Aluminum Products

Scott McRae Automotive Group

The Main Street America Group
Fortegra

Optimum Healthcare IT

Regency Centers Corporation

jaxusa.org

NORTHEAST FLORIDA
HEADQUARTS

Healthcare BPO, Satellite Patient Access Center
Bunion Surgical Treatment Development

Web Design, E-Commerce and Hosting Services
Restaurants

Supplier of Products for Shipping Industry
Construction Aggregate Manufacturing

Law Enforcement Equipment Manufacturig
Automotive Dealership

Refrigeration Facilities Management
Utility-Vacuum Truck Manufacturer

Window Manufacturer

HQ for Health Services Provider

Ocean Freight Transportation

Surgical Product Manufacturing

Swimwear Manufacturing

Solar Panel Manufacturer

Aluminum Fence, Gate and Railing Manufacturer
Auto Dealer Group

Property and Casualty Insurance Company

Specialty Insurance Including Commercial and Personal Lines, Credit and Contractual
Liability Insurance

Healthcare Managed Services

Commercial Property Management Firm

BAKER | CLAY | DUVAL | FLAGLER | NASSAU | PUTNAM |

Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Regional
Corporate
Corporate
Regional
Regional
Division
Corporate
Corporate
Division
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate

Corporate

Corporate

Corporate

Corporate

ST. JOHNS

350

350

350

350

350

350

340

300

300

300

300

300

290

290

280

260

250

250

250

240

230



jA USA

PARTNERSHIP

THE (50 LLE REC

KLS Martin USA

Magellan Transport Logisitics
The Parts House
CSlCompanies

D.R. Horton

Florida Capital Bank, N.A.
TOTE Maritime

Beeline

First Florida Credit Union
Liftpower

Rulon International

The Wing Group

RF-SMART

PGA TOUR Broadcast Media Operations
ISF

Redwire Space

lluka Resource

Coastal Cloud

Baker Distributing Company
Ash Properties

Saft America, Inc.

First Professionals Insurance

jaxusa.org

NORTHEAST FLORIDA

HEADQUARTS

Medical Device Manufacturing Firm

Professional Transport and Logistics Consulting Services

Warehouse Distributor of Wholesale Autoparts to Automobile Service Providers
Talent staffing Company

Home Builders

National Commercial Banks

Steamship Company

Workforce Management Saas$ Solutions

Financial Services

Single Source Provider of Forklifts, Warehouse Optimization, Operation Automation and
Industrial Material Handling Equipment

Wood Cellings and Walls Manufacturer

Manufacturers Large Range of Inflatable Products for Marine Industry
Software Developer and System Integrator

Video Production Arm of PGA TOUR

Independent Firm Providing Consulting and IT Solutions for State Agencies
Space Manufacturing and Tech Company

Mining and Manufacturing Company

IT Consulting Firm

HVAC Supply House

Commercial Real Estate Development

Lithium lon Battery Manufacturing

Malpractice Insurance

BAKER | CLAY | DUVAL | FLAGLER | NASSAU | PUTNAM

Corporate
Division
Corporate
Regional
Corporate
Regional
Corporate
Corporate

Corporate

Corporate

Corporate
Division
Corporate
Division
Corporate
Corporate
Regional
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Regional

Corporate

ST. JOHNS

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

180

180

170

160

160

150

150

150

150

150

150

150



jA USA

PARTNERSHIP

THE (50 LLE REGION

NORTHEAST FLORIDA

HEADQUARTS

Company Description Type of Headquarters NE Florida Employees

Roadway Worker Training

HC Brands

Dun & Bradstreet

Village Bread and Bagel
Paysafe

Flagler

Mobro Marine

SEMCO Southeastern Metals
Rogers Towers, P.A.

Nivel Parts & Manufacturing Co.
Olympus Insurance Company
Pilot Pen Corporation of America
Larry’s Giant Subs

AC Designs

Forcura

Burnham Construction
Vacation Rental Pros

Patriot Rail Company, LLC.

Astadia

Training and Support Services to Rail Industry

Designer and Manufacturer of Custome Personalized Products
Data and Analytics Company

Local Bakery

Fintech/Payment Systems Company

Real Estate Developers

Marine Equipment Business Providing Barge and Crane Rentals and Dry Docking Locations
Manufacturer of Light Gauge Steel Products

Law Firm

Automotive and Golf Cart Parts Manufacturing

P&C Insurance Company

Manufacturer of Writing Instrumentss

Deli/Restaurant

Alr Conditioning and Heating Company

Healthcare Technology

All Phases of Site Development

Vacation Property Management

Logistics and Distribution Company

IT Consulting Firm

BAKER | CLAY | DUVAL | FLAGLER | NASSAU | PUTNAM |

Division
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate

Regional
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate

Corporate
Corporate

Regional
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate
Corporate

Corporate

ST. JOHNS

140

140

140

140

140

120

130

120

130

120

120

120

120

120

1o

1o

100

100




