



Company Name	Company Description	Type of Headquarters	NE Florida Employees
Baptist Health	Health System	Corporate	12,000
Florida Blue	Health Insurance State Headquarters	Regional	5,700
GATE Petroleum Company	Petroleum Products Corporate Headquarters	Corporate	3,720
Johnson & Johnson Vision	Contact Lens Manufacturing	Division	3,500
Brooks Rehabilitation	Medical Rehabilitation	Corporate	2,800
AT&T	Telecommunications Regional Headquarters	Regional	2,600
CSX Corporation	Railroad Corporate Headquarters	Corporate	2,530
Haskell	Design/Construction Firm	Corporate	2,270
One Call Medical, Inc.	Workers Compensation Services	Corporate	1,970
Fanatics	E-Commerce Retailer	Corporate	1,700
VyStar Credit Union	Credit Union	Corporate	1,690
Fidelity National Financial	Title Insurance Company	Corporate	1,660
FIS	Banking Services Software Provider	Corporate	1,500
Landstar System, Inc.	Transportation Logistics	Corporate	1,320
GuideWell Source	Medicare Administration	Corporate	1,300
Crowley Maritime Corporation	Marine Transportation & Logistics	Corporate	1,300
Wells Fargo	Banking	Regional	1,180
Citizens Property Insurance Corporation	Property Insurance Protection to Businesses and Residences	Corporate	1,040
W.W. Gay Mechanical Contractor, Inc.	Mechanical Contractors	Corporate	1,010
Miller Electric Company	Electrical Contractors	Corporate	1,000
McKesson Medical-Surgical	Medical Supplies Provider to the Physician Market	Division	1,000
Mac Papers	Envelope Manufacturer	Corporate	980
Swisher International Group, Inc.	Cigar and Smokeless Tobacco Product Manufacturing	Corporate	960





Company Name	Company Description	Type of Headquarters	NE Florida Employees
PGA TOUR, Inc.	Pre-eminent Association for Touring Pro Golfers	Corporate	900
Florida Army National Guard	Army National Group and Air National Guard	Regional	900
Medtronic, Inc.	Surgical Products Manufacturer	Division	800
Allstate	Accident, Health and Life Insurance	Regional	800
The Home Depot Pro	Wholesale Distributor & Direct Marketer of MRO Products for Non-individual Businesses	Corporate	750
Stellar	Design/Construction Firm	Corporate	710
Suddath Moving & Storage	Relocation and Transportation	Corporate	700
EverBank, N.A.	Consumer & Corporate Banking Services	Corporate	700
Amphenol CIT (formerly Carlisle Interconnect Technologies)	Wire & Cable Manufacturer for Aerospace Industry	Corporate	650
Borland Grover Clinic (Northeast Florida)	Gastroenterology Clinic	Corporate	610
Unison Industries	Aircraft Component Manufacturing	Division	600
Wounded Warrior Project	Veterans Service Organization	Corporate	600
Ring Power Corporation	Caterpillar Dealer Selling Heavy Machinery/Equipment	Corporate	550
Firehouse Subs	Restaurant Franchise	Corporate	550
Availity, LLC.	Health Care Information Networking	Corporate	500
Logistics Services International (LSI)	Aircraft Avionics	Corporate	490
NGA Human Resources	Human Resources Consulting Services	Corporate	450
Beaver Street Fisheries, Inc.	Wholesale Distributor of Food Products	Corporate	440
Acosta Group	Food Sales and Marketing Company	Corporate	400
Rayonier	Global Supplier of High-Purity Performance Fibers	Corporate	400
Brightway Insurance	Insurance Services (Auto, Homeowners, Life)	Corporate	400
Community First Credit Union of Florida	Credit Union	Corporate	370





Company Name	Company Description	Type of Headquarters	NE Florida Employees
Formativ Health	Healthcare BPO, Satellite Patient Access Center	Corporate	350
Treace Medical Concepts	Bunion Surgical Treatment Development	Corporate	350
Newfold Digital	Web Design, E-Commerce and Hosting Services	Corporate	350
Famous Amos Restaurant	Restaurants	Corporate	350
W & O Supply, Inc.	Supplier of Products for Shipping Industry	Corporate	350
Vulcan Materials Company	Construction Aggregate Manufacturing	Regional	350
Safariland	Law Enforcement Equipment Manufacturig	Corporate	350
Bozard Ford	Automotive Dealership	Corporate	340
City Facilities Management Holdings (FL), LLC.	Refrigeration Facilities Management	Regional	300
VAC-CON	Utility-Vacuum Truck Manufacturer	Regional	300
Atrium Windows and Doors of Florida	Window Manufacturer	Division	300
Healogics	HQ for Health Services Provider	Corporate	300
Trailer Bridge	Ocean Freight Transportation	Corporate	300
Zimmer Biomet Thoracic	Surgical Product Manufacturing	Division	290
Venus Swimwear, Inc.	Swimwear Manufacturing	Corporate	290
JinKO Solar	Solar Panel Manufacturer	Corporate	280
iDeal Aluminum Products	Aluminum Fence, Gate and Railing Manufacturer	Corporate	260
Scott McRae Automotive Group	Auto Dealer Group	Corporate	250
The Main Street America Group	Property and Casualty Insurance Company	Corporate	250
Fortegra	Specialty Insurance Including Commercial and Personal Lines, Credit and Contractual Liability Insurance	Corporate	250
Optimum Healthcare IT	Healthcare Managed Services	Corporate	240
Regency Centers Corporation	Commercial Property Management Firm	Corporate	230





Company Name	Company Description	Type of Headquarters	NE Florida Employees
KLS Martin USA	Medical Device Manufacturing Firm	Corporate	220
Magellan Transport Logisitics	Professional Transport and Logistics Consulting Services	Division	200
The Parts House	Warehouse Distributor of Wholesale Autoparts to Automobile Service Providers	Corporate	200
CSI Companies	Talent Staffing Company	Regional	200
D.R. Horton	Home Builders	Corporate	200
Florida Capital Bank, N.A.	National Commercial Banks	Regional	200
TOTE Maritime	Steamship Company	Corporate	200
Beeline	Workforce Management SaaS Solutions	Corporate	200
First Florida Credit Union	Financial Services	Corporate	190
Liftpower	Single Source Provider of Forklifts, Warehouse Optimization, Operation Automation and Industrial Material Handling Equipment	Corporate	190
Rulon International	Wood Ceilings and Walls Manufacturer	Corporate	180
The Wing Group	Manufacturers Large Range of Inflatable Products for Marine Industry	Division	180
RF-SMART	Software Developer and System Integrator	Corporate	170
PGA TOUR Broadcast Media Operations	Video Production Arm of PGA TOUR	Division	160
ISF	Independent Firm Providing Consulting and IT Solutions for State Agencies	Corporate	160
Redwire Space	Space Manufacturing and Tech Company	Corporate	150
Iluka Resource	Mining and Manufacturing Company	Regional	150
Coastal Cloud	IT Consulting Firm	Corporate	150
Baker Distributing Company	HVAC Supply House	Corporate	150
Ash Properties	Commercial Real Estate Development	Corporate	150
Saft America, Inc.	Lithium Ion Battery Manufacturing	Regional	150
First Professionals Insurance	Malpractice Insurance	Corporate	150





Company Name	Company Description	Type of Headquarters	NE Florida Employees
Roadway Worker Training	Training and Support Services to Rail Industry	Division	150
HC Brands	Designer and Manufacturer of Custome Personalized Products	Corporate	140
Dun & Bradstreet	Data and Analytics Company	Corporate	140
Village Bread and Bagel	Local Bakery	Corporate	140
Paysafe	Fintech/Payment Systems Company	Corporate	140
Flagler	Real Estate Developers	Regional	140
Mobro Marine	Marine Equipment Business Providing Barge and Crane Rentals and Dry Docking Locations	Corporate	130
SEMCO Southeastern Metals	Manufacturer of Light Gauge Steel Products	Corporate	130
Rogers Towers, P.A.	Law Firm	Corporate	130
Nivel Parts & Manufacturing Co.	Automotive and Golf Cart Parts Manufacturing	Corporate	130
Olympus Insurance Company	P&C Insurance Company	Corporate	120
Pilot Pen Corporation of America	Manufacturer of Writing Instrumentss	Regional	120
Larry's Giant Subs	Deli/Restaurant	Corporate	120
AC Designs	Air Conditioning and Heating Company	Corporate	120
Forcura	Healthcare Technology	Corporate	120
Burnham Construction	All Phases of Site Development	Corporate	110
Vacation Rental Pros	Vacation Property Management	Corporate	110
Patriot Rail Company, LLC.	Logistics and Distribution Company	Corporate	100
Astadia	IT Consulting Firm	Corporate	100